

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).9166/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2022 in WP(C) No.23626/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA PADHY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89961/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89962/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Padhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Patra produces copy of this Court's order dated 28.04.2023 whereby notice was issued from another petition arising out of the same impugned judgment dated 22.07.2022.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.7871/2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR